Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of March 28, 2004 was approximately $10.1 million, or approximately $0.28 per share of common stock. Net
tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our net tangible book value, which consists of tangible assets less total liabilities, by the
number of shares of common stock outstanding on that date. Without taking into account any other changes in the net tangible book value after
March 28, 2004, other than to give effect to our receipt of the estimated net proceeds from the sale by us of 7,200,000 shares of our common
stock in this offering at an assumed offering price of $7.16 per share, less the underwriting discounts and commissions payable by us and our
estimated offering expenses, our net tangible book value as of March 28, 2004, after giving effect to the items above would have been
approximately $58.4 million, or $1.36 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $1.08 per share to
existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $5.80 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Offering price per share $ 7.16

Net tangible book value per share as of March 28, 2004 $ 0.28
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering 1.08

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 28, 2004 after giving effect to this offering 1.36

Dilution per share to new investors $ 5.80

This table is based on the number of shares as of March 28, 2004, and does not include the following:

� 4,585,000 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of that date at a weighted average exercise
price of $3.41 per share and

� 812,000 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of warrants outstanding as of that date at a weighted average exercise
price of $11.94 per share.

19

Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 28, 2004 on an actual basis and on an adjusted basis. The as adjusted capitalization